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a . 1 2 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY BTCXJSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased in eleven districts and a net 
of $644 million at weekly reporting large commercial "banks during the week ended 
April 19. 

The principal net increases were $ 1 5 8 million in loans to manufacturers 
of machinery, $122 million to retail trade, $79 million to manufacturers of chemicals 
and rubber products, and $ 6 5 million to unclassified "borrowers# 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $ 5 6 million in loans to manufacturers 
of transportation equipment. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Outstanding 
Apr. 19, £/ 
1967* 

Change from week ended 

April 12, 1 9 6 7 2 / 

Cumulative change 
Dec. 20, 19bb 

11,>19 
9 6 0 

4,635 
2,049 
1,776 
1,999 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,921 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber , 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial & industrial loans 

2,201 
2,092 
1,476 
2, 579 
1,573 

3,990 

7,622 
1,187 
2,941 
3,494 

6 , 6 8 3 
3,817 

8 9 8 
1 , 9 6 8 

2,541 

4 , 7 1 1 

752 

2,942 

6 , 1 3 6 

56,717 
5,722 

6 2 , 4 3 9 

to 
- Apr. 19, 1967 P/ 
(In millions of dollars; 

33/ Preliminary. 

+ 1 0 5 +1,024 
+ 8 + 124 
+ 1 5 8 + 6 0 2 
- 56 + 54 
+ 12 + 2 0 8 
- 17 + 36 

+169 + 3 2 6 
+ 34 - 519 
+ 7 + 230 
+ 19 + 50 
+ 7 9 + 464 
+ 3 0 + 101 

+ 32 + 1 6 5 

+115 - 223 
- 22 - 218 
+ 15 + 48 
+122 - 53 

+123 - 62 
+ 31 + 111 
+ 49 + 126 
+ 43 - 299 

+ 2 - 6 3 

+ 23 - 117 

+ 9 + 217 

- 6 + 7 0 

+ 7 + 367 

+579 +1,704 
+ 6 5 - 12 

+644 +1,692 

loans are as of April 12. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED April 19, 1967 

(in m-inions of dollars) 

Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San . Business of Borrower 
tricts 

Boston 
York delphia land mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
Louis apolis City FranciscoE^* 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 11,419 451 4,782 448 1,093 175 234 2,305 132 128 124 221 1,326 
Primary metals 960 27 448 30 186 16 18 127 19 2 6 30 51 
Machinery 4,635 201 2,059 177 379 4o 61 1,049 43 58 32 62 474 
Transportation equipment 2,049 72 954 36 205 19 36 334 13 7 12 19 342 
Other fabricated metal products 1,776 77 484 133 206 4l 51 493 20 30 35 63 143 
Other durable goods 1,999 74 837 72 117 59 68 302 37 31 39 47 316 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,921 445 4,717 363 6o4 310 314 1,535 188 135 138 229 943 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,201 67 830 54 82 56 82 44l 66 57 65 46 355 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,092 204 1,097 106 54 144 121 191 45 9 11 29 81 
Petroleum refining 1,476 11 572 35 144 12 22 300 17 15 24 80 244 
Chemicals and rubber 2,579 70 1,559 89 212 57 48 356 29 7 15 32 105 
Other nondurable goods 1,573 93 659 79 112 4l 41 247 31 47 23 42 158 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
2,342 567 8 488 124 natural gas) 3,990 37 2,342 50 153 6 50 567 30 8 135 488 124 

Trade - total 7,622 562 2,505 360 397 410 464 965 226 176 314 268 975 
Commodity dealers 1,187 60 523 27 8 58 39 93 70 48 42 49 150 
Other wholesale 2,941 219 961 122 188 147 194 459 69 45 101 103 333 
Retail 3,494 263 1,021 211 201 205 231 413 87 83 171 116 492 

Transportation, communication, & other 
615 public utilities 6,683 241 3,355 264 > 366 202 241 882 l4l 76 103 197 615 

Transportation 3,817 87 1,846 126 192 143 165 487 107 41 49 103 471 
Communication 898 17 508 20 49 22 9 127 11 5 25 17 88 

56 Other public utilities 1,968 137 1,001 118 125 37 67 268 23 30 29 77 
88 
56 

Construction 2,541 77 646 151 204 172 212 132 88 39 87 320 413 

Services 4,711 381 1,456 282 311 164 221 531 137 119 92 239 778 

Bankers' acceptances 752 20 367 39 4l 9 2 64 1 1 1 18 189 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,942 31 2,119 77 65 4 9 256 2 15 - - 29 335 

All other loans 6,136 79 l,06l 12 254 137 68 330 77 - - 29 83 4,006 

Total classified loans 56,717 2,324 23,350 2,o46 3,488 1,589 1,815 7,567 1,022 697 1,023 2,092 9,704 

Total unclassified loans 5,722 322 819 163 555 450 430 967 214 60 235 450 1,057 

Total commercial and industrial loans 62,439 2,646 24,169 2,209 4,043 2,039 2,245 8,534 1,236 757 1.258 2.542 10.761 

£/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 

* San Francisco classified loans are as of April 12. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




